
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Notice no. TDB/7/ED/20-21 

Travancore Devaswom Board 
Works Department 

Notice Inviting Tender 

 

On the behalf of Travancore Devaswom Board, Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur invites sealed competitive tenders from 

registered contractors in Travancore Devaswom Board / Authorized Manufacturers/ Agencies/ Firms for the proper completion of the 

following works. 

 

Sl 
no 

Tender no Name of work PAC 
Rs. 

EMD 
Rs. 

Value of 
Document 
Rs. 

Period of 
Completion 

1 T-82/ED/20-21 Sabarimala Devaswom-Engaging electricians at Sannidhanam 

during off period from 18/02/2021 to 30/06/2021 

155250/- 3900/- 500+12%GST 150 days 

2 T-83/ED/20-21 Sabarimala Devaswom – Conveyance charges for fuels, engine oil 

and gear oil etc. from Pamba to Sabarimala for the period from 

February 2021 to October 2021 –reg 

 -------------- 2.5% of 
Quoted 
Amount 

750+12%GST   270 days 

3 T-84/ED/20-21     Sabarimala Devaswom-Engaging labour for attending the repair 

and replacement to the electrical equipment installation, electric 

furnaces, wet and power grinder and computer systems etc. in 

connection with monthly pooja ulsavam, vishu during the period 

from February 2021 to June 2021-reg 

 

 215627/- 5400/- 500+12%GST 150 days 



4 T-85/ED/20-21 Sabarimala Devaswom-Monthly pooja and temple opening days - 

Providing closed circuit television (CCTV) system to the Old 

Devaswom Bhandaram and temple premises at Sabarimala (Feb 

2021 to October 2021) 

 

……………. 2.5% of 
Quoted 
Amount 

850+12%GST 270 days 

5 T-86/ED/20-21 Sabarimala Devaswom – Repair and Maintenance to the Air 

Conditioners at various places in Sabarimala and labour engaged 

during temple opening days from 2/2021 to 10/2021  

------------ 2.5% of 
Quoted 
Amount 

800+12%GST 270 days 

6 T-87/ED/20-21 Ettumanoor Devaswom in Ettumanoor group- Providing 

temporary light arrangement and public address system in 

connection with festival in 1196 ME. 

       

187308/- 4700/- 500+12%GST 14 days 

7 T-88/ED/20-21 SDP – Nilackal –Construction of water tanks by Kerala Water 

Authority –Realignment of the existing underground aluminium 

power cables laid by Travancore Devaswom Board.  

224562/- 5700/- 500+12%GST 21 days 

8 T-89/ED/20-21 Ambalappuzha Devaswom- Ambalappuzha Group- Replacing 

damaged VDB, Meter box and electrical fittings of temple 

compound and providing wall fans to Goshala 

267561/- 6700/- 550+12%GST 21 days 

9 
 

T-90/ED/20-21 Chavara Sreekrishna Swamy Devaswom in Kollam group- Certain 

urgent wiring at newly constructed Bhajanamandapam. 

154565/- 3900/- 500+12%GST 14 days 

10 T-91/ED/20-21 Sasthamkotta Devaswom- Upgrading the efficiency of damaged 

Pulveriser installed at Sasthamkotta Sreedharma Sastha temple. 

------------ 2.5% of 
Quoted 
Amount 

500+12%GST 14 days 



11 T-92/ED/20-21 Anari Thevarodom Devaswom Thrippakkudam Subgroup–

Haripad group –Replacing and Maintenances of damaged electrical 

fittings. 

82703/- 2100/- 500+12%GST 7 days 

12 T-93/ED/20-21 Panakkathody Bhagavathi Devaswom in Kollam group-Providing 

electrification to the newly constructed temple structures. 

165697/- 4200/- 500+12%GST 14days 

13 T-94/ED/20-21 Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of Wire Stitching 

Machine to the printing press attached to the Travancore 

Devaswom Board Head Quarters at Nanthancode, Trivandrum. 

(Re-Tender) 

------------- 2.5% of 
Quoted 
Amount 

1100+12%GST 30 days 



 
 
  

 

Tender no. TDB/ED/T-7/20-21 
 

Tender Nos T-82/ED/20-21 to T-94/ED/20-21 
Sale of Tender documents             09th of  February   2021         till           1.00PM 
Last Date of receipt of Tender             09th of February    2021         till           3.00PM 
Time and date of Opening of Tender             09th of February    2021           at                   3.30PM    

 
 
Terms and conditions 
 

   * While submitting application for issuance of tender schedule the contractor shall produce a Valid Contract License   
   before the Divisional Accountant for verification. 

 
 ** The EMD should be in the form of deposit receipt from any of the Nationalized / Scheduled Bank, pledged in favour of the Executive 

Engineer, Electrical Division Chengannur 
 

*** If the last date of Tender falls on a holiday, the Tender will be received and opened in the next working day at the same time 
prescribed. 

 
**** All the other conditions of invitation of Tender in TDB will be applicable to this Tender also. 

  
***** More information will be available from the office of the under signed or from the section offices on all working days during working 
hours. 

 
 

Sd/- 
 

Rajesh Mohan. V 
Chengannur   Executive Engineer Electrical 

  03.02.2021     Travancore Devaswom Board 


